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EURACT COUNCIL (May 2007) 

 
Name Address Country Telephone number Fax number E-mail 

Dr. Llukan Rrumbullaku Rr. Durresit, P. 85, Sh. 7, N. 57 
Tirana 

Albania 355-4-220275 355-4-363615 
355-4-241979 

llukanrr@icc-al.org 

Dr. Wolfgang Spiegel Department of General Practice 
Medical University of  Vienna 
Thaliastrasse 102/9 
A-1160 Vienna 

Austria 43 1 48 43 913 
43 664 8001 634 612 (cellular) 

43 1 48 69 800 
Wolfgang.Spiegel@meduniwien.ac.at 

 

Prof. Jan Degryse 
 

Catholic University of Leuven 
Dept. of General Practice 
Kapucijnenvoer 33/Blok J 
B-3000 Leuven 

Belgium +32 16 337 537 (work) 
+32 375 615 922 

32-16-337480 (univ.) Jan.Degryse@med.kuleuven.be 
 

Dr. Natasa Pilipovic Broceta Kordunaska 4 
78000 Banja Luka 

Bosnia & 
Herzegovina 

+387 51 216 515 (work) +387 51 216 813 (work) npilipovicbroceta@yahoo.com 

Prof. Georgi D. Ivanov Dept. Healthcare management 
MU-Plovdiv 
15 a V. Aprillov street 
4002 Plovdiv 

Bulgaria +359+32 602 550 \work\ 
+359 0889053062 \cellular\ 

+359 +32 602 500 ivanovg@abv.bg 

Dr. Mladenka Vrcic-Keglevic 
(Exec. Board Member) 

School of Public Health 
 “A. Stampar” 
University of Zagreb 
Rockefeller 4 
10000 Zagreb 

Croatia 385 1 2445 490 (home) 
385 1 2902 813 (univ.) 
385 1 6674 391 (practice) 
385 98 417 679 (mobile) 

385-1-468-4441 (work) ivica.keglevic@zg.htnet.hr 

mvrcic@snz.hr 

Dr. Phil  Phylaktou The LCA Family Health Center 
Dianellou 115, Suite 101 
6050 Larnaca 

Cyprus 357-24-659279 (work) 
357-24-621093 (home) 

357-24 -655650 phylaktou@cytanet.com.cy 

MUDr. Jaroslava Lankova Dept. of General Practice 
Charles University Praha 

Albertov 7, 121 08 Praha 2 

Czech Republic 420 777 832 368 
 

420 565 432 238 lankova@svl.cz 

Dr. Roar Maagaard 
(Hon. Secretary) 

Plantagen 22 
DK-8541 Skodstrup 

Denmark 45 8699 1655 (work) 
45 8699 3929 (home) 
45 2033 3929 (mobile) 

45 8699 3588 (pract) roarmaag@post7.tele.dk 
 

Dr. Ruth Kalda Department of Family Medicine 
University of Tartu 
Puusepa 1a 
Tartu 50406 

Estonia 37 27319212 (work) 
37 256985599 (mobile) 

37 27319213 (work) Ruth.Kalda@ut.ee 

Dr. Paula Vainiomäki Department of General Practice  
Lemminkäisenk. 1  
FIN-20014 University of Turku 

Finland 358-2-3338428 (work) 
358-2-2447047 (home) 
358-40-7010014 (mobile) 

358-2-3338439  
Paula.vainiomaki@utu.fi 
pavaini@utu.fi 
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Prof. Bernard Gay 9, Domaine des Salins  
33410 Rions 

France 33-5-56629209 (home) 
33-5-56611663 (work) 
33-1-53669180 (CNGE) 
33-6-14773286 (mobile) 

33-5-56769075 
33-1-53669188 (CNGE) 

bgay@wanadoo.fr 
bernard.gay@u-bordeaux2.fr 
 

 
Dr.  Givi Javashvili Department of Family Medicine, 

Tbilisi State Medical University 
29 Chavchavadze Avenue,  
Tbilisi – 0179 

Georgia 995-32-226821 (work) 
995-32-920392 (practice) 
995-32-958492 (home) 
995-99-105087 (mobile) 

995-32-226861 (work) 
995-32-920392 (practice) 
995-32-920492 (practice) 
 

G.Javashvili@tsmu.edu  
Givi.Javashvili@mymail.ge 

Dr. Stefan Wilm Dept. of General Practice 
University of Düsseldorf 
P.O. Box 10 10 07 
D-40001 Düsseldorf 

Germany 49-211-8116228 (work) 49-211-8118755 Wilm@med.uni-duesseldorf.de 
 

Dr. George C. Spatharakis 
 

Health Center of Itea 
7, Epam. Papalexandri  street 
GR- 332 00  
Itea - Phokida 

Greece 30 2265 0 32 22 4 (work) 
30 2265 0 82 920 (home) 
30 697 33  88 738 (mobile) not 
to be published on the website 

30 2265 0 32 26 8 george_spatharakis@yahoo.com 

Dr. Vajer Peter Budapest, 1125 
Kútvölgyi út 4 

Hungary +36306788806 3613558530 vajer@csot.sote.hu 
vajer.peter@t-online.hu 

Dr. Owen V. Clarke Abbey House Medical Centre 
Navan - Co. Meath 

Ireland +353 46 9051500 (work) 
+353 46 9023066 (home) 
+353 86 6084093 (mobile) 

+353 46 9076467 (office) 
+353 46 9072569 
(practice) 

owenclarke@abbeymedical.ie 
 

Dr. Yonah (John) Yaphe Kibbutz Harel 
Israel 99740 

Israel 972-2-9902865 (home) 
972-507-808279 (mobile) 

972-2-9917077 yonahyaphe@hotmail.com 

Dr. Francesco Carelli Via Ariberto 15 
20123 - Milan  

Italy 39-02-8373688 (office) 
39-02-8372430 (home)  
39-336.429551 (mobile) not to 
be published on the website 

39-02-8373688 
 

carfra@tin.it 
francesco.carelli@alice.it 
 

Dr. Sandra Gintere Riga Stradins University 
Dzirciema 16 
Riga LV 1007 

Latvia 371 7409178 (work) 
371 29137417(mobile) 

371 7409236 (work) Sandra_gintere@tvnet.lv 

Dr. Egle Zebiene 
(President) 

Seskines Clinic 
Seskines 24, 
07156 Vilnius 

Lithuania 37052-46-85-69 (work) 
 

37052-46-8569 (work) 
37068797360 (mobile) 

egzeb@smc.lt 
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Dr.  Mario R Sammut National Coordinator 
Specialist Training Progr. in Fam. 
Med. 
Department of Primary Health Care 
B'Kara Health Centre 
Tumas Fenech Street 
B'Kara BKR 11 

Malta 356-21464532 (home) 
356-21494960 (work) 

44-8709154685 mario.sammut@um.edu.mt 

Prof. Job F.M. Metsemakers Maastricht University 
Dept. of General Practice 
P.O. Box 616 
6200 MD Maastricht  

Netherlands 31-43-3882302/ 
           3882342 (work) 
31-43-3648693 (home) 

31-43-3619344 (work) Job.metsemakers@hag.unimaas.nl 

Not a member anymore –  

Prof. Anders Baerheim 

Division for general practice 

Kalfaret 31 

N-5018 Bergen 

Norway 47-55-58 61 40 (work) 

47-901-67-634 (mobile) 

 

47-55-58 61 30 anders.barheim@isf.uib.no  

 

Dr. Adam Windak 
 

Jagiellonian University 
Dept. of Family Medicine 
Bochenska 4 
31-061 Krakow 

Poland 48-12-429-90-06 (home) 
48-12-430-55-93 (work) 
deleted 

4812 430 55 84 mmwindak@cyf-kr.edu.pl 

 
Dr. Filipe Gomes Cabeço do Mocho 

Bloco 7,  2º D 
8500-834 Portimão 

Portugal 351-282 413 669  
351-919 765 954 (mobile) 
351-282 910 100 (work) 

351-282 913 762 (work) lfilipe@oninet.pt 

Dr. Razvan  Miftode Str. Trecatoarea Paun nr.8 
Iasi 
jud. Iasi 700274 

Romania 0040-232-235708 (work) 
0040-232-271505 (home) 
0040-723553924 (mobile) 

0040-232-212522 rmiftode65@yahoo.co.uk 

Prof.Elena Frolova St. Petersburg Medical Academy for 
postgraduate Study, Department of 
Family Medicine, Kirochnaya 41, 
193215 St. Petersburg 
Home: Engels av. 93, apt. 265 
194215 St.-Petersburg - not to be 
published on the website 

Russia +7 (812) 598-93-20 (work) 
+7 (812) 598-52-22 (work) 
+7 921 3035145 (mobile) 

+7 812-598-93-20  efrolovamd@yandex.ru 

Dr. Smiljka Radic Zagorska 50 
11080 Zemun 

Serbia & 
Montenegro 

381 11 108 075 
381 63 88 07 392 (mobile) - 
not to be published on the 
website 

381 11 2195 202 
381 11  2195 422 

smiljkaradic@sezampro.yu 

Dr. Eva Jurgova Stefanikova 111 
92101 Piestany 

Slovakia 421-337-72-0641 (work) 421-838-76-21018 
421-805-511-129 

e.jurga@prax.sk 
eva.jurgova@mail.ru 

Prof. Janko Kersnik Koroska 13 
SI-4280 Kranjska Gora 

Slovenia 386-4-5884603 (work) 
386-31-237765 (mobile) 

386-4-5884610 janko.kersnik@s5.net 
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Dr. Dolores Forés Avda Bartomeu 37 
Bellaterra 
08193 Cerdanyola (Barcelona) 

Spain 34-93-6926714 (home) 
34-93-2618512 (work) 
34 636379943 (mobile) 

34-3-2630127 dfores.cp.ics@gencat.net 

Dr. Monica Lindh Hofors Hälsocentral 
Box 66 
SE-813 22 Hofors 

Sweden 46 23 34585 (home) 
46 290 29715 (work) 
46 70 359 1206 (cell. w) 

46 290 24398 monica.lindh@telia.com 
monica.lindh@lg.se 

Dr. Bernhard Rindlisbacher Traubenweg 67 
CH-3612 Steffisburg 

Switzerland 41 33 221 50 30  41 33 221 50 33 Bernhard.K.Rindlisbacher@hin.ch 
 

Dr. Okay Basak 
(Hon. Treasurer) 

Adnan Menderes Univ. School of 
Medicine (Tip Fakültesi) 
Dept. of Family Practice 
09100 Aydin 

Turkey 90-256-2121850 (univ.) 
One deleted 
90-256-2142039 (home) 
90-533-3375579 (mobile)  

90-256-2120146 (univ.) obasak@superonline.com  

Dr. Roger Price LNR deanery 
Lakeside House 
Grove Park 
Leicester LE19 1SS 

United Kingdom 44116-2957627 44116-2957627 (work) rprice@nhs.net 

Igor Švab 
(Invited member) 

President 
European Society of General Practice 
Medical Faculty 
Dept. of Family Medicine 
1000 Ljubljana 

Slovenia 386-1-438-69-15 (univ.) 
386-1-517-12-92 (home) 

386-1-438-69-10 (univ.) igor.svab@mf.uni-lj.si 
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